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FALL 2013 UNDERGRADUATE ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
 

All terms follow the schedule for observed Federal holidays, as outlined in the term A schedule. 
 

TERM A (15 WEEKS) 
Wednesday, September 4 – Thursday, December 19 
Monday, September 2  Labor Day:  College Holiday 
Wednesday, September 4 Fall Term A Begins 
Tuesday, September 10 Last Day for Registration 
Friday, September 20  Faculty Convocation 
Wednesday, October 9 Faculty Seminar Day:  only classes beginning at or after 4 PM meet 
Monday, November 18  Last Day for Course Withdrawal 
Wednesday, November 27 Thanksgiving Recess Begins:  no classes beginning after 4 PM 
Monday, December 2  Classes Resume 
Thursday, December 19 Fall Term A ends 
 

TERM B (8 WEEKS) 
Wednesday, September 4 – Thursday, October 24 
Monday, September 2  Labor Day:  College Holiday 
Wednesday, September 4 Fall Term B Begins 
Tuesday, September 10  Last Day for Registration and Change of Program 
Wednesday, October 9 Faculty Seminar Day:  only classes beginning at or after 4 PM meet 
Thursday, October 10  Last Day for Course Withdrawal 
Thursday, October 24  Fall Term B ends 
 

TERM C (8 WEEKS) 
Monday, October 28 – Thursday, December 19 
Monday, October 28  Fall Term C Begins 
Sunday, November 3  Last Day for Registration and Change of Program 
Wednesday, November 27 Thanksgiving Recess Begins; no classes beginning after 4 PM 
Monday, December 2   Classes Resume 
Monday, December 2  Last day for Course Withdrawal 
Thursday, December 19 Fall Term C ends 
 

TERM W (3 WEEKS) 
Thursday, January 2 – Friday, January 17 
Thursday, January 2  Winter Term W Begins 
Monday, January 6  Last Day for Registration and Change of Program 
Friday, January 17  Winter Term W ends 
 

TERM E – Organizational Management (EDGE) 
E1 Wednesday, September 4 through Tuesday, October 1 
 Last Day for Registration and Change of Program – September 8 
E2 Wednesday, October 2 through Tuesday, October 29 
 Last Day for Registration and Change of Program – October 6 
E3 Wednesday, October 30 through Thursday, November 28 
 Last Day for Registration and Change of Program – November 3 
E4 Monday, December 2 through Thursday, December 19 
 Last Day for Registration and Change of Program – December 6  
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FALL 2013 GRADUATE ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
 

All terms follow the schedule for observed Federal holidays, as outlined in the term A schedule. 
 

TERM A – 15 Week Semester – Communication Disorders, Counseling, Education, English Literature, 
Cybersecurity, Marriage and Family Therapy, Mental Health Counseling, Nursing, Physician Assistant, 
Public Health (pending approval), Psychology, Educational Leadership, School Psychology 
Monday, September 2  Labor Day:  College Holiday 
Wednesday, September 4 Fall Term A Begins 
Tuesday, September 10 Last day for Registration 
Friday, September 20  Faculty Convocation 
Wednesday, October 9 Faculty Seminar Day:  only classes beginning at or after 4 PM meet 
Monday, November 18  Last day for Course Withdrawal 
Wednesday, November 27 Thanksgiving Recess Begins; no classes beginning after 4 PM 
Monday, December 2   Classes Resume 
Thursday, December 19 Fall Term A ends 
 

TERM E – Organizational Leadership 
E1 Wednesday, September 4 through Tuesday, October 1 
 Last Day for Registration and Change of Program – September 8 
E2 Wednesday, October 2 through Tuesday, October 29 
 Last Day for Registration and Change of Program – October 6 
E3 Wednesday, October 30 through Thursday, November 28 
 Last Day for Registration and Change of Program – November 3 
E4 Monday, December 2 through Thursday, December 19 
 Last Day for Registration and Change of Program – December 6 

 

TERM R – 15 Week Trimester – Occupational Therapy, Physical Therapy 
Friday, September 6 – Sunday, December 15 
Thursday, September 12 Last Day for Registration and Change of Program 
Wednesday, October 9 Faculty Seminar Day:  only classes beginning at or after 4 PM meet 
Wednesday, November 27 Thanksgiving Recess Begins:  no classes beginning after 4 PM 
Monday, December 2   Classes Resume 
 

TERM Q – 10 Week Quarters – Business Administration, Human Resource Management, Public 
Accounting, Web Strategy and Design, Health Services Management 
Q1 Fall Monday, September 9 – Sunday, November 17 
 Tuesday, September 17 Last Day for Registration and Change of Program 
Q2 Winter Monday, November 25 – Sunday, February 16 
 Wednesday, October 9 Faculty Seminar Day: only classes beginning at or after 4 PM meet 
 Sunday, December 1 Last Day for Registration and Change of Program 
 

TERMS V & X – Education  
Saturday, September 7 – Saturday, December 7 
6 Saturdays per course: 

V  9/7; 9/28; 10/12; 10/26; 11/9; 11/30 
X  9/21; 10/5; 10/19; 11/2; 11/16; 12/7  


